

## Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College Vashi

(Empowered Autonomous)

## **GENDER ISSUE CELL Roles and Responsibility**

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of Faculty	Roles, Responsibility & Authority
1	Chairman	Mr. Pankaj Dandge	Administrative Responsibility: The primary responsibility of the Gender Issue Cell is to promote awareness and sensitivity towards gender issues among all members of the organization or institution.  Developing, reviewing, and implementing policies and guidelines related to gender equality, sexual harassment, and discrimination in the workplace or academic environment.
2	Member	Mr. Kishor Nesur	Administrative Responsibility: Providing a safe and confidential platform for individuals to report cases of gender-based discrimination, harassment, or violence, and ensuring that complaints are promptly and effectively addressed.
3	Member	Ms. Snehal Bhosale	Administrative Responsibility: Organizing workshops, seminars, and training sessions to educate employees or students about gender equality, unconscious bias, diversity, and inclusion.
4	Member	Ms. Vaishnavi Jadhav	Administrative Responsibility: Offering support services such as counseling, legal assistance, and medical aid to individuals who have experienced gender-based discrimination or harassment.
5	Member	Ms. Neha Kulkarni	Administrative Responsibility: Initiating campaigns and initiatives to raise awareness about gender equality issues, challenge stereotypes, and promote a culture of respect and inclusion.
6	Member	Ms. Rajini Kumari	Administrative Responsibility: Working towards integrating gender perspectives into all aspects of organizational or institutional functioning, including recruitment, promotion, curriculum development, and decision-making processes.

Evaluation Done By: Committee Chairman Evaluation Approved By: Principal